P50938 Rev 06
Effective: July 2006 Page 1
Installation Instructions — iProx™ Inductive Proximity Sensor
CATALOG NUMBER KEY
Key Value Description
A = Product Family E59-M iProx™ Family
B = Barrel Diameter 12 12-millimeter
18 18-millimeter
30 30-millimeter
C = Body and Cap A Stainless Steel, Shielded
C Stainless Steel, Unshielded
D = Indicator LED 1 Dual-Color, Green and Red
E = Maximum Range Varies Maximum Range in Millimeters
F = Connection A01 3-Pin Micro AC Connector
A01P 3-Pin Micro AC Pigtail
A01PB 3-Pin Mini AC Pigtail
C02 2-Meter Cable
D01 4-Pin Micro DC Connector
D01P 4-Pin Micro DC Pigtail
G = Output Voltage A1 AC, N.O. by Default
A2 AC, N.C. by Default
D1 DC, Auto Sink or Source, N.O. by Default
D2 DC, Auto Sink or Source, N.C. by Default
H = Optional Confi gurations PP Dual PNP Output
NN Dual NPN Output
C ChipMaster
S1 SpeedSense 50 RPM
S2 SpeedSense 100 RPM
S3 SpeedSense 500 RPM
S4 SpeedSense 1,500 RPM
IN ORDER TO AVOID ELECTRIC SHOCK OR OTHER POSSIBLE INJURY:
• DO NOT USE THIS FIELD PROGRAMMABLE PRODUCT WITHOUT
TESTING THE SENSOR CONFIGURATION PRIOR TO USE. FAILUSE TO
DO SO COULD RESULT IN A HUMAN INJURY OR MAJOR EQUIPMENT
DAMAGE. REFER TO THE PROXVIEW SOFTWARE USER GUIDE
(P50228) FOR DETAILED PROGRAMMING INSTRUCTIONS.
• DO NOT USE THIS PRODUCT FOR HUMAN SAFETY APPLICATIONS. IT
WAS NOT DESIGNED, TESTED OR RECOMMENDED FOR THIS USE.
• DO NOT USE THIS PRODUCT IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS (E.G.
EXPLOSIVE ATMOSPHERES). IT WAS NOT DESIGNED, TESTED OR
RECOMMENDED FOR THIS USE.
• ENSURE THE PRODUCT IS PROPERLY CONNECTED TO THE
CORRECT POWER SUPLLY FOR THE APPLICATION. REFER TO THE
SPECIFICATIONS AND WIRING DIAGRAMS IN THIS MANUAL.
E59-M18A108D01-D1PP
A B C D E F G H
WARNING
INTRODUCTION